FILE NO. 100325

RESOLUTION NO.

146-10

Public Utilities Commission

Resolution approving a sixth modification to the water supply contract (Contract No. EY-76-C-03-0269) between the City and County of San Francisco and the Department of Energy pursuant to Charter section 9.118.

[Resolution approving Sixth Modification to water supply contract.]

WHEREAS, On June 27, 1960 the City and County of San Francisco entered a contract with the Atomic Energy Commission (now the Department of Energy) to provide potable water supply to certain facilities in Alameda County, which contract was originally designated as Contract No. DE-AC03-76SF16828 and is now designated as EY-76-C-03-0269; and

WHEREAS, The Contract when entered had anticipated revenue of over one million dollars to the City and County of San Francisco and must now be modified to assign certain responsibilities to DOE; and

WHEREAS, Charter Section 9.118 requires Board of Supervisor approval by resolution of modification of contracts that when entered had anticipated revenue of at least one million dollars; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the Agreement to Implement and Term Sheet.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

100325

Date Passed: April 13, 2010

Resolution approving a sixth modification to the water supply contract (Contract No. EY-76-C-03-0269), between the City and County of San Francisco and the Department of Energy, pursuant to Charter Section 9.118.

April 13, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar. Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 100325

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 4/13/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

or Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo